

The Waagyu Umami Bomb Burger Kit

Inside the Box

4x Venison Burgers

4x Sesame Seed Brioche

Aye Pickled Kimchi Sauce

Smoked Bacon

Crispy Onions

Cheddar Cheese Slices

Baby Gem

Ingredients & Allergens

Wagyu Burger: Wagyu Beef, Salt, Pepper

Sesame Brioche Roll: Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Margarine, **MILK, EGGS, SESAME**

Mature Cheddar: **MILK**

Streaky Bacon: Pork, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrite), Antioxidants (Sodium Ascorbate)

Kimchi Hot Sauce: Red Chilli, Chinese Leaves, Gochugaru, Onion, Water, Mooli, Salt, Carrot, Spring Onion, Chives, Vegan "Fish" Sauce (Water, Dried Shiitake Mushroom, GF Soy Sauce [**SOYA**]), Garlic Puree, Root Ginger, Sugar, Glutinous Rice Flour (GF), Sunflower Oil

Baby Gem: Baby Gem Lettuce

Crispy Onion: Onion, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Salt

Disclaimer:

Our food is packed in an environment where all 14 major allergens may be present. Therefore, whilst we have strict separation processes, we cannot guarantee that menu items will be completely free from any particular allergen. If you have any concerns, please contact us before ordering.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE INGREDIENTS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR HOME FREEZING

On a rare occasion, we need to substitute items. This may be as a result of supplier availability or seasonality